STATE OF IDAHO: SUPERINTENDENT CONTRACT

THIS CONTRACT, Made this <u>31st</u> day of <u>May</u> year of <u>2022</u>, by and between <u>BRUNEAU GRAND VIEW JOINT</u> School District No. <u>365</u>, <u>BRUNEAU</u>, Idaho in <u>ELMORE/OWYHEE</u> County(ies), State of Idaho (hereinafter called the District), and <u>Jeff Blaser</u> (hereinafter called the Superintendent),

WITNESSETH:

- 1. That the District hereby contracts to and does hereby employ said Superintendent as Superintendent of Schools of BRUNEAU GRAND VIEW School District No. 365, BRUNEAU, Idaho in ELMORE/OWYHEE County(ies), State of Idaho, for a period of ONE year (twelve months per year), beginning JULY, in the year of 2022, and extending to June 30 in the year of 2023, at a salary of ONE HUNDRED FIVE THOUSAND DOLLARS (\$105,000.00) the first year, with (\$0) increment for each of the succeeding years until this Contract has been fulfilled. Said salary shall be paid in equal monthly installments on the 25TH day of each month for such services, the first payment to be made on JULY in the year of 2022.
- 2. In consideration of the promises and agreement of the District hereinbefore recited, the Superintendent agrees to assume the duties of Superintendent of Schools at <u>BRUNEAU AND GRAND VIEW</u>, Idaho on <u>JULY</u> in the year of <u>2022</u>, and to faithfully perform and discharge the same to the best of his/her ability as directed by the Board of Trustees, and to comply with the applicable laws of the State of Idaho, the duly adopted rules of the State Board of Education, and such regulations, directives and policies as the Board of Trustees may legally prescribe which are, by reference, incorporated in and made a part of this contract as though fully set forth herein.
- 3. It is further agreed that the Superintendent will have authorization to attend, at District expense, all meetings of the State Board of Education or the State Superintendent of Public Instruction to which the Superintendent is invited, and that the Board of Trustees will adopt policies pertaining to attendance at other professional meetings and conferences including expenses of travel.
- 4. It is hereby mutually stipulated and agreed by and between the parties that nothing herein contained shall operate or be construed as a waiver of any of the rights, powers, privileges, or duties of either party hereto, by and under the laws of the State of Idaho, otherwise than is herein expressly stated, and that no property rights attach to this Contract beyond the term of this Contract.
- 5. The terms of this Contract shall be subject to amendment and adjustment to conform to the terms of any negotiated agreement between the parties as long as those terms do not conflict with the terms of this Contract.

BRUNEAU GRAND VIEW JOINT SCHOOL	L DISTRICT NO. <u>365</u> in <u>elmore/owyhee county (ies), state of idaho</u>
	SUPERINTENDENT
	CHAIRMAN, BOARD OF TRUSTEES
Attest:	CLERK, BOARD OF TRUSTEES

THIS CONTRACT, made this April 13, 2022, by and between **BRUNEAU GRAND VIEW JOINT** School District No. **365**, **BRUNEAU**, Idaho ("the District"), and **SARAH A BAKER** ("the Certified Personnel").

WITNESSETH:

- 1. The District hereby employs the Certified Personnel pursuant to Section 33-514(2)(b), Idaho Code, for the duration of the 2021-2022 school year, consisting of a period of 154.0 days, and agrees to pay the Certified Personnel for said services a sum of *FORTY EIGHT THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED THIRTY DOLLARS AND *00* CENTS (\$48930.00) of which 1/12 shall be payable on the 25th day(s) of the months September, year of 2022 to August year of 2023, inclusive, and such other monetary benefits as accorded to its certificated employees by the District.
- 2. . .
- Assignment(s): <u>Elmentary Teacher</u> and such other duties as may be assigned by the District for which the Certified Personnel is properly certified and endorsed.
- 4. The Certified Personnel agrees to perform all assignments made by the District in accordance with the highest professional standards and to have and maintain the legal qualifications required for certification or to teach in the aforesaid grades or subjects during all times that performance is required hereunder.
- 5. It is understood and agreed between the parties that this Contract is subject to the applicable laws of the State of Idaho, the duly adopted rules of the State Board of Education and the policies of the District which are, by reference, incorporated herein and made a part of this Contract the same as if fully set forth herein.
- 6. Any material false statement knowingly made in the written application for a position with the District shall constitute sufficient ground for voiding this Contract.
- 7. The District Board of Trustees may terminate or reduce the full-time equivalency status of this contract upon conclusion of the school year stated in Section 1 of this contract, without owing any further compensation, in the event that the Board institutes a reduction in force pursuant to Section 33-522A, Idaho Code, resulting in the termination or reduction of the employment relationship between the District and the Certified Personnel.
- 8. It is mutually understood and agreed by and between the parties that nothing herein contained shall operate or be construed as a waiver of any of the rights, powers, privileges, or duties of either party hereto, by and under the laws of the State of Idaho, except as expressly stated in this Contract.
- 9. The terms of this Contract shall be subject to amendment and adjustment to conform to the terms of a Master Contract, if any, applicable for the same school year as this Contract, including, but not limited to, amendments or modifications made pursuant to Section 33-522, Idaho Code.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the District has caused this Contract to be executed in its name by its proper officials and the Certified Personnel has executed the same all on the date first above written.

BRUNEAU GRAND	VIEW JOINT SCHOOL DISTRICT	NO.365 in Elmore/Owyhee COUNTIES	STATE OF IDAHO
		CERTIFIED PERSONNEL	N-

		CERTIFIED PERSONNEL
4;	Carlo A	
	Y 5	CHAIRMAN, BOARD OF TRUSTEES
		SUPERINTENDENT OR CLERK
	N 9	se Carlo

1. 数字形式 1. 对于自己的 1. 数据数据数据数据 1. 对于自己的 1. 数据 1.

THIS CONTRACT, made this April 13, 2022, by and between **BRUNEAU GRAND VIEW JOINT** School District No. **365**, **BRUNEAU**, Idaho ("the District"), and **MIRANDA R BRIM** ("the Certified Personnel").

WITNESSETH:

1. The District hereby employs the Certified Personnel pursuant to Section 33-514(2)(b), Idaho Code, for the duration of the 2021-2022 school year, consisting of a period of 154.0 days, and agrees to pay the Certified Personnel for said services a sum of *FORTY THREE THOUSAND FOUR HUNDRED EIGHTY EIGHT DOLLARS AND *00* CENTS (\$43488.00) of which 1/12 shall be payable on the 25th day(s) of the months September, year of 2022 to August year of 2023, inclusive, and such other monetary benefits as accorded to its certificated employees by the District.

2. .

- 3. Assignment(s): <u>K-12 Music Teacher</u> and such other duties as may be assigned by the District for which the Certified Personnel is properly certified and endorsed.
- 4. The Certified Personnel agrees to perform all assignments made by the District in accordance with the highest professional standards and to have and maintain the legal qualifications required for certification or to teach in the aforesaid grades or subjects during all times that performance is required hereunder.
- 5. It is understood and agreed between the parties that this Contract is subject to the applicable laws of the State of Idaho, the duly adopted rules of the State Board of Education and the policies of the District which are, by reference, incorporated herein and made a part of this Contract the same as if fully set forth herein.
- 6. Any material false statement knowingly made in the written application for a position with the District shall constitute sufficient ground for voiding this Contract.
- 7. The District Board of Trustees may terminate or reduce the full-time equivalency status of this contract upon conclusion of the school year stated in Section 1 of this contract, without owing any further compensation, in the event that the Board institutes a reduction in force pursuant to Section 33-522A, Idaho Code, resulting in the termination or reduction of the employment relationship between the District and the Certified Personnel.
- 8. It is mutually understood and agreed by and between the parties that nothing herein contained shall operate or be construed as a waiver of any of the rights, powers, privileges, or duties of either party hereto, by and under the laws of the State of Idaho, except as expressly stated in this Contract.

 The terms of this Contract shall be subject to amendment and adjustment to conform to the terms of a Master Contract, if any, applicable for the same school year as this Contract, including, but not limited to, amendments or modifications made pursuant to Section 33-522, Idaho Code.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the District has caused this Contract to be executed in its name by its proper officials and the Certified Personnel has executed the same all on the date first above written.

BRUNEAU G	KAND VIEW JOIN I SCHOOL DIS	TRICT NO.365 IN EIR	nore/Owyhee COUNTIES, STATE OF IDAHO	
			CERTIFIED PERSONNEL	
		\$ E	_ CHAIRMAN, BOARD OF TRUSTEES	
Attest:	a कि जो है। एक विकास स्थाप का	S is sales ave	SUPERINTENDENT OR CLERK	

THIS CONTRACT, made this April 12, 2021, by and between **BRUNEAU GRAND VIEW JOINT** School District No. <u>365</u>, **BRUNEAU**, Idaho ("the District"), and **JULIA L COLLOPY** ("the Certified Personnel").

WITNESSETH:

- The District hereby employs the Certified Personnel pursuant to Section 33-514(2)(b), Idaho Code, for the duration of the 2021-2022 school year, consisting of a period of 154.0 days, and agrees to pay the Certified Personnel for said services a sum of *FORTY ONE THOUSAND FOUR HUNDRED EIGHTY SIX DOLLARS AND *00* CENTS (\$41486.00) of which 1/12 shall be payable on the 25th day(s) of the months September, year of 2022 to August year of 2023, inclusive, and such other monetary benefits as accorded to its certificated employees by the District.
- 2. Assignment(s): <u>COUNSELOR</u> and such other duties as may be assigned by the District for which the Certified Personnel is properly certified and endorsed.
- 3. The Certified Personnel agrees to perform all assignments made by the District in accordance with the highest professional standards and to have and maintain the legal qualifications required for certification or to teach in the aforesaid grades or subjects during all times that performance is required hereunder.
- 4. It is understood and agreed between the parties that this Contract is subject to the applicable laws of the State of Idaho, the duly adopted rules of the State Board of Education and the policies of the District which are, by reference, incorporated herein and made a part of this Contract the same as if fully set forth herein, and that no property rights attach to this Contract beyond the term of this Contract.
- 5. A full year under this Contract will count towards renewable contract status, in accordance with Section 33-515, Idaho Code.
- 6. Any material false statement knowingly made in the written application for a position with the District shall constitute sufficient ground for voiding this Contract.
- 7. It is mutually understood and agreed by and between the parties that nothing herein contained shall operate or be construed as a waiver of any of the rights, powers, privileges, or duties of either party hereto, by and under the laws of the State of Idaho, except as expressly stated in this Contract.
- 8. The terms of this Contract shall be subject to amendment and adjustment to conform to the terms of a Master Contract, if any, applicable for the same school year as this Contract, including, but not limited to, amendments or modifications made pursuant to Section 33-522, Idaho Code.

BRUNEAU GRAND VIEW JOINT SCHO	OL DISTRICT NO.365 in Elmore/Owyhee COUNTIES, STATE OF IDAHO
	CERTIFIED PERSONNEL
	CHAIRMAN, BOARD OF TRUSTEES
Attest:	SUPERINTENDENT OR CLERK

THIS CONTRACT, made this <u>July 12, 2022</u>, by and between <u>BRUNEAU GRAND VIEW JOINT</u> School District No. <u>365</u>, <u>BRUNEAU</u>, Idaho ("the District"), and <u>Lesley Cherry</u> ("the Certified Personnel").

WITNESSETH:

- The District hereby employs the Certified Personnel pursuant to Section 33-514(2)(b), Idaho Code, for the duration of
 the 2022-2023 school year, consisting of a period of 158 days, and agrees to pay the Certified Personnel for said
 services a sum Of (48,802) *FORTY EIGHT THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED TWO DOLLARS* of which 1/12 shall be payable
 on the 25th day(s) of the months September, year of 2022 to August year of 2023, inclusive, and such other monetary
 benefits as accorded to its certificated employees by the District.
- 2. Assignment(s): **SECONDARY ENGLISH TEACHER** and such other duties as may be assigned by the District for which the Certified Personnel is properly certified and endorsed.
- 3. The Certified Personnel agrees to perform all assignments made by the District in accordance with the highest professional standards and to have and maintain the legal qualifications required for certification or to teach in the aforesaid grades or subjects during all times that performance is required hereunder.
- 4. It is understood and agreed between the parties that this Contract is subject to the applicable laws of the State of Idaho, the duly adopted rules of the State Board of Education and the policies of the District which are, by reference, incorporated herein and made a part of this Contract the same as if fully set forth herein, and that no property rights attach to this Contract beyond the term of this Contract.
- 5. A full year under this Contract will count towards renewable contract status, in accordance with Section 33-515, Idaho Code.
- 6. Any material false statement knowingly made in the written application for a position with the District shall constitute sufficient ground for voiding this Contract.
- 7. It is mutually understood and agreed by and between the parties that nothing herein contained shall operate or be construed as a waiver of any of the rights, powers, privileges, or duties of either party hereto, by and under the laws of the State of Idaho, except as expressly stated in this Contract.
- 8. The terms of this Contract shall be subject to amendment and adjustment to conform to the terms of a Master Contract, if any, applicable for the same school year as this Contract, including, but not limited to, amendments or modifications made pursuant to Section 33-522, Idaho Code.

BRUNEAU GRAND VIEW JOIN I SCHO	JOL DISTRICT NO.365 In Elmore/Owynee COUNTIES, STATE OF IDAHO
	CERTIFIED PERSONNEL
	CHAIRMAN, BOARD OF TRUSTEES
Attest:	SUPERINTENDENT OR CLERK

THIS CONTRACT, made this April 12, 2022, by and between **BRUNEAU GRAND VIEW JOINT** School District No. **365**, **BRUNEAU**, Idaho ("the District"), and **PATTY M DALRYMPLE** ("the Certified Personnel").

WITNESSETH:

1. The District hereby employs the Certified Personnel pursuant to Section 33-514(2)(b), Idaho Code, for the duration of the 2021-2022 school year, consisting of a period of 154.0 days, and agrees to pay the Certified Personnel for said services a sum of *SIXTY THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED FIFTY SEVEN DOLLARS AND *00* CENTS (\$60257.00) of which 1/12 shall be payable on the 25th day(s) of the months September, year of 2022 to August year of 2023, inclusive, and such other monetary benefits as accorded to its certificated employees by the District.

2.

3. Assignment(s): <u>Federal Programs Director</u> and such other duties as may be assigned by the District for which the Certified Personnel is properly certified and endorsed.

- 4. The Certified Personnel agrees to perform all assignments made by the District in accordance with the highest professional standards and to have and maintain the legal qualifications required for certification or to teach in the aforesaid grades or subjects during all times that performance is required hereunder.
- 5. It is understood and agreed between the parties that this Contract is subject to the applicable laws of the State of Idaho, the duly adopted rules of the State Board of Education and the policies of the District which are, by reference, incorporated herein and made a part of this Contract the same as if fully set forth herein.
- 6. Any material false statement knowingly made in the written application for a position with the District shall constitute sufficient ground for voiding this Contract.
- 7. The District Board of Trustees may terminate or reduce the full-time equivalency status of this contract upon conclusion of the school year stated in Section 1 of this contract, without owing any further compensation, in the event that the Board institutes a reduction in force pursuant to Section 33-522A, Idaho Code, resulting in the termination or reduction of the employment relationship between the District and the Certified Personnel.
- 8. It is mutually understood and agreed by and between the parties that nothing herein contained shall operate or be construed as a waiver of any of the rights, powers, privileges, or duties of either party hereto, by and under the laws of the State of Idaho, except as expressly stated in this Contract.
- 9. The terms of this Contract shall be subject to amendment and adjustment to conform to the terms of a Master Contract, if any, applicable for the same school year as this Contract, including, but not limited to, amendments or modifications made pursuant to Section 33-522, Idaho Code.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the District has caused this Contract to be executed in its name by its proper officials and the Certified Personnel has executed the same all on the date first above written.

BRUNEAU GRAND VI	EW JOINT SCHOO	L DISTRICT NO.3	65 in Elmore/Ow	hee COUNTIES,	STATE OF IDAHO
	1				

The first day as the second of the first and a second

1 1 to 12 to		1t -	4 - Alaska - Jelinijes			CERTIFIED PERSONNEL		
							CHAIDAAAN DOADD OF TRUCTERS	
							_CHAIRMAN, BOARD OF TRUSTEES	
Attest:				0 10 0			SUPERINTENDENT OR CLERK	

THIS CONTRACT, made this <u>July 22,2022</u>, by and between <u>BRUNEAU GRAND VIEW JOINT</u> School District No. <u>365</u>, <u>BRUNEAU</u>, Idaho ("the District"), and <u>Amanda Dygert</u> ("the Certified Personnel").

WITNESSETH:

- The District hereby employs the Certified Personnel pursuant to Section 33-514(2)(b), Idaho Code, for the duration of
 the 2022-2023 school year, consisting of a period of 79 days, and agrees to pay the Certified Personnel for said services
 a sum Of (20,371) *TWENTY THOUSAND THREE HUNDRED SEVENTY ONE DOLLARS* of which 1/12 shall be payable on
 the 25th day(s) of the months September, year of 2022 to August year of 2023, inclusive, and such other monetary
 benefits as accorded to its certificated employees by the District.
- 2. Assignment(s): ½ TIME SPECIAL ED. TEACHER and such other duties as may be assigned by the District for which the Certified Personnel is properly certified and endorsed.
- 3. The Certified Personnel agrees to perform all assignments made by the District in accordance with the highest professional standards and to have and maintain the legal qualifications required for certification or to teach in the aforesaid grades or subjects during all times that performance is required hereunder.
- 4. It is understood and agreed between the parties that this Contract is subject to the applicable laws of the State of Idaho, the duly adopted rules of the State Board of Education and the policies of the District which are, by reference, incorporated herein and made a part of this Contract the same as if fully set forth herein, and that no property rights attach to this Contract beyond the term of this Contract.
- 5. A full year under this Contract will count towards renewable contract status, in accordance with Section 33-515, Idaho Code.
- 6. Any material false statement knowingly made in the written application for a position with the District shall constitute sufficient ground for voiding this Contract.
- 7. It is mutually understood and agreed by and between the parties that nothing herein contained shall operate or be construed as a waiver of any of the rights, powers, privileges, or duties of either party hereto, by and under the laws of the State of Idaho, except as expressly stated in this Contract.
- 8. The terms of this Contract shall be subject to amendment and adjustment to conform to the terms of a Master Contract, if any, applicable for the same school year as this Contract, including, but not limited to, amendments or modifications made pursuant to Section 33-522, Idaho Code.

BRUNEAU GRAND VIEW JOINT SCHO	OL DISTRICT NO.365 in Elmore/Owyhee COUNTIES, STATE OF IDAHO
	CERTIFIED PERSONNEL
	CHAIRMAN, BOARD OF TRUSTEES
Attest:	SUPERINTENDENT OR CLERK

THIS CONTRACT, made this April 13, 2021, by and between BRUNEAU GRAND VIEW JOINT School District No. 365, BRUNEAU, Idaho ("the District"), and ZACKARY DYGERT ("the Certified Personnel").

WITNESSETH:

- 1. The District hereby employs the Certified Personnel pursuant to Section 33-514(2)(b), Idaho Code, for the duration of the 2021-2022 school year, consisting of a period of 154.0 days, and agrees to pay the Certified Personnel for said services a sum of *FORTY ONE THOUSAND FOUR HUNDRED EIGHTY SIX DOLLARS AND *00* CENTS (\$41486.00) of which 1/12 shall be payable on the 25th day(s) of the months September, year of 2022 to August year of 2023, inclusive, and such other monetary benefits as accorded to its certificated employees by the District.
- 2. Assignment(s): INDUSTRIAL ARTS TEACHER and such other duties as may be assigned by the District for which the Certified Personnel is properly certified and endorsed.
- 3. The Certified Personnel agrees to perform all assignments made by the District in accordance with the highest professional standards and to have and maintain the legal qualifications required for certification or to teach in the aforesaid grades or subjects during all times that performance is required hereunder.
- 4. It is understood and agreed between the parties that this Contract is subject to the applicable laws of the State of Idaho, the duly adopted rules of the State Board of Education and the policies of the District which are, by reference, incorporated herein and made a part of this Contract the same as if fully set forth herein, and that no property rights attach to this Contract beyond the term of this Contract.
- 5. A full year under this Contract will count towards renewable contract status, in accordance with Section 33-515, Idaho Code.
- 6. Any material false statement knowingly made in the written application for a position with the District shall constitute sufficient ground for voiding this Contract. 网络阿拉斯斯斯克斯斯斯斯克斯斯斯 医动物

Paris saya, animpian

表示的 - 10 图 4 ,则据数据数 12 的 4 更 40 图 10 更 1 通过的现在分词

- 7. It is mutually understood and agreed by and between the parties that nothing herein contained shall operate or be construed as a waiver of any of the rights, powers, privileges, or duties of either party hereto, by and under the laws of the State of Idaho, except as expressly stated in this Contract.
- 8. The terms of this Contract shall be subject to amendment and adjustment to conform to the terms of a Master Contract, if any, applicable for the same school year as this Contract, including, but not limited to, amendments or modifications made pursuant to Section 33-522, Idaho Code.

BRUNEAU	<u>J GRAI</u>	<u>vd v</u>	IEW J	OINT	SCHOOL	DISTRICT NO.365 in I	elmore/Owynee COUNTIES, STATE OF IL	DAHO
				- N			CERTIFIED PERSONNEL	
						·.,	CHAIRMAN, BOARD OF TRUSTEES	
Attest:	:			,	k k	2 2 01	SUPERINTENDENT OR CLERK	

THIS CONTRACT, made this April 13, 2022, by and between **BRUNEAU GRAND VIEW JOINT** School District No. **365**, **BRUNEAU**, Idaho ("the District"), and **HADEN L GRIGGS** ("the Certified Personnel").

WITNESSETH:

- The District hereby employs the Certified Personnel pursuant to Section 33-514(2)(b), Idaho Code, for the duration of the 2021-2022 school year, consisting of a period of <u>154.0</u> days, and agrees to pay the Certified Personnel for said services a sum of <u>*FORTY TWO THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED THIRTY ONE DOLLARS AND *00* CENTS</u>
 (<u>\$42231.00</u>) of which <u>1/12</u> shall be payable on the 25th day(s) of the months <u>September</u>, year of <u>2022</u> to <u>August</u> year of <u>2023</u>, inclusive, and such other monetary benefits as accorded to its certificated employees by the District.
- 2. Assignment(s): **SECONDARY TEACHER** and such other duties as may be assigned by the District for which the Certified Personnel is properly certified and endorsed.
- 3. The Certified Personnel agrees to perform all assignments made by the District in accordance with the highest professional standards and to have and maintain the legal qualifications required for certification or to teach in the aforesaid grades or subjects during all times that performance is required hereunder.
- 4. It is understood and agreed between the parties that this Contract is subject to the applicable laws of the State of Idaho, the duly adopted rules of the State Board of Education and the policies of the District which are, by reference, incorporated herein and made a part of this Contract the same as if fully set forth herein, and that no property rights attach to this Contract beyond the term of this Contract and the non-renewal procedures provided in Section33-514(2)(c) Idaho Code.
- 5. A full year under this Contract will count towards renewable contract status, in accordance with Section 33-515, Idaho Code.
- 6. Any material false statement knowingly made in the written application for a position with the District shall constitute sufficient ground for voiding this Contract.
- 7. It is mutually understood and agreed by and between the parties that nothing herein contained shall operate or be construed as a waiver of any of the rights, powers, privileges, or duties of either party hereto, by and under the laws of the State of Idaho, except as expressly stated in this Contract.

a partir for them will be a

8. The terms of this Contract shall be subject to amendment and adjustment to conform to the terms of a Master Contract, if any, applicable for the same school year as this Contract, including, but not limited to, amendments or modifications made pursuant to Section 33-522, Idaho Code.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the District has caused this Contract to be executed in its name by its proper officials and the Certified personnel has executed the same all on the date first above written.

BRUNEAU GRAND VIEW JOINT SCHOOL DIS	STRICT NO.365 in Elmore/Owyhee COUNTIES, STATE OF IDAH
and the state of t	CERTIFIED PERSONNEL
MIRELECTION OF THE STATE OF THE	CHAIRMAN BOARD OF TRUSTEES
Attest:	SUPERINTENDENT OR CLERK

그는 그 회사들의 발출될 것이다. 그 전략 회사를 들었다며 한환경적은 경험적으로

크리 하면 하는데 5분세상이 된 학원 모스트 5분시간4시간

THIS CONTRACT, made this April 13, 2022, by and between **BRUNEAU GRAND VIEW JOINT** School District No. **365**, **BRUNEAU**, Idaho ("the District"), and **SHARON A LAWRENCE** ("the Certified Personnel").

WITNESSETH:

化多对性 化多效剂 经工作编码 经税 电电流电流 化二十烷基酚

The District hereby employs the Certified Personnel pursuant to Section 33-514(2)(b), Idaho Code, for the duration of the 2021-2022 school year, consisting of a period of 154.0 days, and agrees to pay the Certified Personnel for said services a sum of *FIFTY SIX THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED SEVENTY FIVE DOLLARS AND *00* CENTS (\$56875.00) of which 1/12 shall be payable on the 25th day(s) of the months September, year of 2022 to August year of 2023, inclusive, and such other monetary benefits as accorded to its certificated employees by the District.

2. .

- 3. Assignment(s): <u>Elementary Teacher</u> and such other duties as may be assigned by the District for which the Certified Personnel is properly certified and endorsed.
- 4. The Certified Personnel agrees to perform all assignments made by the District in accordance with the highest professional standards and to have and maintain the legal qualifications required for certification or to teach in the aforesaid grades or subjects during all times that performance is required hereunder.
- 5. It is understood and agreed between the parties that this Contract is subject to the applicable laws of the State of Idaho, the duly adopted rules of the State Board of Education and the policies of the District which are, by reference, incorporated herein and made a part of this Contract the same as if fully set forth herein.
- 6. Any material false statement knowingly made in the written application for a position with the District shall constitute sufficient ground for voiding this Contract.

그는 것 같이 휴가 나라 화송성이

- 7. The District Board of Trustees may terminate or reduce the full-time equivalency status of this contract upon conclusion of the school year stated in Section 1 of this contract, without owing any further compensation, in the event that the Board institutes a reduction in force pursuant to Section 33-522A, Idaho Code, resulting in the termination or reduction of the employment relationship between the District and the Certified Personnel.
- 8. It is mutually understood and agreed by and between the parties that nothing herein contained shall operate or be construed as a waiver of any of the rights, powers, privileges, or duties of either party hereto, by and under the laws of the State of Idaho, except as expressly stated in this Contract.
- The terms of this Contract shall be subject to amendment and adjustment to conform to the terms of a Master Contract, if any, applicable for the same school year as this Contract, including, but not limited to, amendments or modifications made pursuant to Section 33-522, Idaho Code.

	1		STRICT NO.365 in Elmore/Owyhee COUN		
		 	CERTIFIED PERSOI	NNEL	
			CHAIRMAN, BOARI	D OF TRUSTEES	
Attest			SUPERINTENDENT		ar E ni i

THIS CONTRACT, made this April 13, 2022, by and between **BRUNEAU GRAND VIEW JOINT** School District No. **365**, **BRUNEAU**, Idaho ("the District"), and **MICHELLE L LEHMAN** ("the Certified Personnel").

WITNESSETH:

1. The District hereby employs the Certified Personnel pursuant to Section 33-514(2)(b), Idaho Code, for the duration of the 2021-2022 school year, consisting of a period of 154.0 days, and agrees to pay the Certified Personnel for said services a sum of *FORTY THREE THOUSAND FOUR HUNDRED EIGHTY EIGHT DOLLARS AND *00* CENTS (\$43488.00) of which 1/12 shall be payable on the 25th day(s) of the months September, year of 2022 to August year of 2023, inclusive, and such other monetary benefits as accorded to its certificated employees by the District.

2.

- 3. Assignment(s): <u>ELEMENATRY TEACHER</u> and such other duties as may be assigned by the District for which the Certified Personnel is properly certified and endorsed.
- 4. The Certified Personnel agrees to perform all assignments made by the District in accordance with the highest professional standards and to have and maintain the legal qualifications required for certification or to teach in the aforesaid grades or subjects during all times that performance is required hereunder.

and the come that the property of the control of th

- 5. It is understood and agreed between the parties that this Contract is subject to the applicable laws of the State of Idaho, the duly adopted rules of the State Board of Education and the policies of the District which are, by reference, incorporated herein and made a part of this Contract the same as if fully set forth herein.
- 6. Any material false statement knowingly made in the written application for a position with the District shall constitute sufficient ground for voiding this Contract.
- 7. The District Board of Trustees may terminate or reduce the full-time equivalency status of this contract upon conclusion of the school year stated in Section 1 of this contract, without owing any further compensation, in the event that the Board institutes a reduction in force pursuant to Section 33-522A, Idaho Code, resulting in the termination or reduction of the employment relationship between the District and the Certified Personnel.
- 8. It is mutually understood and agreed by and between the parties that nothing herein contained shall operate or be construed as a waiver of any of the rights, powers, privileges, or duties of either party hereto, by and under the laws of the State of Idaho, except as expressly stated in this Contract.
- 9. The terms of this Contract shall be subject to amendment and adjustment to conform to the terms of a Master Contract, if any, applicable for the same school year as this Contract, including, but not limited to, amendments or modifications made pursuant to Section 33-522, Idaho Code.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the District has caused this Contract to be executed in its name by its proper officials and the Certified Personnel has executed the same all on the date first above written.

The many that	CERTIFIED PERSONNEL
2 (8) 1 (2 20)	CHAIRMAN, BOARD OF TRUSTEES
Attest:	SUPERINTENDENT OR CLERK

BRUNEAU GRAND VIEW JOINT SCHOOL DISTRICT NO.365 in Elmore/Owyhee COUNTIES, STATE OF IDAHO

THIS CONTRACT, made this April 13, 2022, by and between **BRUNEAU GRAND VIEW JOINT** School District No. <u>365</u>, **BRUNEAU**, Idaho ("the District"), and **BRANDI E LISLE** ("the Certified Personnel").

WITNESSETH:

- 1. The District hereby employs the Certified Personnel pursuant to Section 33-514(2)(b), Idaho Code, for the duration of the 2021-2022 school year, consisting of a period of 154.0 days, and agrees to pay the Certified Personnel for said services a sum of *FIFTY THOUSAND SEVEN HUNDRED FORTY THREE DOLLARS AND *00* CENTS (\$50743.00) of which 1/12 shall be payable on the 25th day(s) of the months September, year of 2022 to August year of 2023, inclusive, and such other monetary benefits as accorded to its certificated employees by the District.
- 2.
- Assignment(s): <u>JUNIOR HIGH TEACHER</u> and such other duties as may be assigned by the District for which the Certified Personnel is properly certified and endorsed.
- 4. The Certified Personnel agrees to perform all assignments made by the District in accordance with the highest professional standards and to have and maintain the legal qualifications required for certification or to teach in the aforesaid grades or subjects during all times that performance is required hereunder.
- 5. It is understood and agreed between the parties that this Contract is subject to the applicable laws of the State of Idaho, the duly adopted rules of the State Board of Education and the policies of the District which are, by reference, incorporated herein and made a part of this Contract the same as if fully set forth herein.
- 6. Any material false statement knowingly made in the written application for a position with the District shall constitute sufficient ground for voiding this Contract:
- 7. The District Board of Trustees may terminate or reduce the full-time equivalency status of this contract upon conclusion of the school year stated in Section 1 of this contract, without owing any further compensation, in the event that the Board institutes a reduction in force pursuant to Section 33-522A, Idaho Code, resulting in the termination or reduction of the employment relationship between the District and the Certified Personnel.
- 8. It is mutually understood and agreed by and between the parties that nothing herein contained shall operate or be construed as a waiver of any of the rights, powers, privileges, or duties of either party hereto, by and under the laws of the State of Idaho, except as expressly stated in this Contract.
- 9. The terms of this Contract shall be subject to amendment and adjustment to conform to the terms of a Master Contract, if any, applicable for the same school year as this Contract, including, but not limited to, amendments or modifications made pursuant to Section 33-522, Idaho Code.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the District has caused this Contract to be executed in its name by its proper officials and the Certified Personnel has executed the same all on the date first above written.

BRUNEAU GRAND VII	EW JOINT SCHOOL DIS	TRICT NO.365 in Elmore/Owyhee COUNTIES, STATE OF IDAHO
	7	CERTIFIED PERSONNEL
	N II (* }(CHAIRMAN, BOARD OF TRUSTEES
Attest:		SUPERINTENDENT OR CLERK

99 美国新疆一份全国

THIS CONTRACT, made this April 13, 2022, by and between **BRUNEAU GRAND VIEW JOINT** School District No. **365**, **BRUNEAU**, Idaho ("the District"), and **CARRIE J MARKHAM** ("the Certified Personnel").

WITNESSETH:

- 1. The District hereby employs the Certified Personnel pursuant to Section 33-514(2)(b), Idaho Code, for the duration of the 2021-2022 school year, consisting of a period of <u>154.0</u> days, and agrees to pay the Certified Personnel for said services a sum of *FIFTY THOUSAND SEVEN HUNDRED FORTY THREE DOLLARS AND *00* CENTS (\$50743.00) of which <u>1/12</u> shall be payable on the 25th day(s) of the months <u>September</u>, year of <u>2022</u> to <u>August</u> year of <u>2023</u>, inclusive, and such other monetary benefits as accorded to its certificated employees by the District.
- 2.
- Assignment(s): <u>JUNIOR HIGH TEACHER</u> and such other duties as may be assigned by the District for which the Certified Personnel is properly certified and endorsed.
- 4. The Certified Personnel agrees to perform all assignments made by the District in accordance with the highest professional standards and to have and maintain the legal qualifications required for certification or to teach in the aforesaid grades or subjects during all times that performance is required hereunder.

공연이 대통령 경우 사이 하셨다면 하는 돈 속 많은 지역 사이를 통해 당하는 다니?

Company and Committee of the Carteria.

在海州 医内特氏性连续检查点点的

的复数证券的 医电影 通過關鍵是有天

5. It is understood and agreed between the parties that this Contract is subject to the applicable laws of the State of Idaho, the duly adopted rules of the State Board of Education and the policies of the District which are, by reference, incorporated herein and made a part of this Contract the same as if fully set forth herein.

- 6. Any material false statement knowingly made in the written application for a position with the District shall constitute sufficient ground for voiding this Contract.
- 7. The District Board of Trustees may terminate or reduce the full-time equivalency status of this contract upon conclusion of the school year stated in Section 1 of this contract, without owing any further compensation, in the event that the Board institutes a reduction in force pursuant to Section 33-522A, Idaho Code, resulting in the termination or reduction of the employment relationship between the District and the Certified Personnel.

- 8. It is mutually understood and agreed by and between the parties that nothing herein contained shall operate or be construed as a waiver of any of the rights, powers, privileges, or duties of either party hereto, by and under the laws of the State of Idaho, except as expressly stated in this Contract.
- 9. The terms of this Contract shall be subject to amendment and adjustment to conform to the terms of a Master Contract, if any, applicable for the same school year as this Contract, including, but not limited to, amendments or modifications made pursuant to Section 33-522, Idaho Code.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the District has caused this Contract to be executed in its name by its proper officials and the Certified Personnel has executed the same all on the date first above written.

BRUNEAU GR	AND VIEW JOINT SCHOOL DIST	CERTIFIED PERSONNEL	J. In
		CHAIRMAN, BOARD OF TRUSTEES	
Attest:	4	SUPERINTENDENT OR CLERK	<i>₹</i>

2015年18月6日於日本學院的學院的學院

THIS CONTRACT, made this April 13, 2022, by and between **BRUNEAU GRAND VIEW JOINT** School District No. 365, BRUNEAU, Idaho ("the District"), and KAILEE R MCCLURE ("the Certified Personnel").

WITNESSETH:

1. The District hereby employs the Certified Personnel pursuant to Section 33-514(2)(b), Idaho Code, for the duration of the 2021-2022 school year, consisting of a period of 154.0 days, and agrees to pay the Certified Personnel for said services a sum of *FORTY FIVE THOUSAND THREE HUNDRED TWO DOLLARS AND *00* CENTS (\$45302.00) of which 1/12 shall be payable on the 25th day(s) of the months September, year of 2022 to August year of 2023, inclusive, and such other monetary benefits as accorded to its certificated employees by the District.

2.

- Assignment(s): <u>SPECIAL ED DIRECTOR/MENTOR TEACHER</u> and such other duties as may be assigned by the District for which the Certified Personnel is properly certified and endorsed.
- 4. The Certified Personnel agrees to perform all assignments made by the District in accordance with the highest professional standards and to have and maintain the legal qualifications required for certification or to teach in the aforesaid grades or subjects during all times that performance is required hereunder.

in the second of the second

5. 化海流光谱电影

- 5. It is understood and agreed between the parties that this Contract is subject to the applicable laws of the State of Idaho, the duly adopted rules of the State Board of Education and the policies of the District which are, by reference, incorporated herein and made a part of this Contract the same as if fully set forth herein.
- 6. Any material false statement knowingly made in the written application for a position with the District shall constitute sufficient ground for voiding this Contract.
- 7. The District Board of Trustees may terminate or reduce the full-time equivalency status of this contract upon conclusion of the school year stated in Section 1 of this contract, without owing any further compensation, in the event that the Board institutes a reduction in force pursuant to Section 33-522A, Idaho Code, resulting in the termination or reduction of the employment relationship between the District and the Certified Personnel.
- 8. It is mutually understood and agreed by and between the parties that nothing herein contained shall operate or be construed as a waiver of any of the rights, powers, privileges, or duties of either party hereto, by and under the laws of the State of Idaho, except as expressly stated in this Contract.
- 9. The terms of this Contract shall be subject to amendment and adjustment to conform to the terms of a Master Contract, if any, applicable for the same school year as this Contract, including, but not limited to, amendments or modifications made pursuant to Section 33-522, Idaho Code.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the District has caused this Contract to be executed in its name by its proper officials and the Certified Personnel has executed the same all on the date first above written.

			CERTIFIED PERSONNEL
9 (6 1.181	CHAIRMAN, BOARD OF TRUSTEES

BRUNEAU GRAND VIEW JOINT SCHOOL DISTRICT NO.365 in Elmore/Owyhee COUNTIES, STATE OF IDAHO

SUPERINTENDENT OR CLERK

STATE OF IDAHO: STANDARD ADMINISTRATOR CONTRACT

THIS CONTRACT, made this <u>8th</u> day of <u>February</u> year of <u>2022</u>, by and between <u>BRUNEAU GRAND VIEW JOINT</u> School District No. <u>365</u>, <u>BRUNEAU</u>, Idaho ("the District"), and <u>ALEX MEYERS</u> ("the Administrator").

WITNESSETH:

- 1. That the District hereby employs said Administrator to perform the duties of <u>ADMINISTRATOR</u> so designated by the District and to perform such other duties as specified by the District at any time during the term hereof, provided that the Administrator is properly certified and endorsed to perform said duties for a period of <u>One</u> year (<u>Ten</u>) months or days per year), beginning in the month and day of <u>August 1</u>, year of <u>2022</u>, through the month and day of <u>June 9th</u>, year of <u>2023</u>, at a base salary of <u>Sixty Three Thousand Six Hundred Fifty-Four Dollars</u>(\$63,654.00) per year, plus any additional annual increments, and such other monetary benefits accorded by the District to employees under contract for this position which may be described in a separate addendum. Said salary shall be paid in equal monthly installments in the amount of \$5,304.50 on the <u>25th</u> day(s) of each month beginning in <u>September</u>, year of <u>2022</u>, to <u>August</u>, year of <u>2023</u>, inclusive.
- 2. In consideration of the promises and agreement of the District hereinbefore recited, the Administrator agrees to assume the duties above recited at <u>Bruneau</u>, Idaho on <u>August 1st</u> in the year <u>2022</u> and to faithfully perform and discharge the same to the best of his/her ability and as directed by the District and to comply with the applicable laws of the State of Idaho, the duly adopted rules of the State Board of Education, and such regulations, directives and policies as the Board of Trustees may legally prescribe which are, by reference, incorporated in and made a part of this agreement the same as if set forth herein.
- 3. The District shall review this Contract during the <u>2023</u> year of performance hereunder to consider employing the Administrator beyond the last year designated in this contract. If the District elects to employ the Administrator beyond the last year designated in this Contract, it shall offer the Administrator a new Contract that reflects the new terms of employment, unless one of the parties notifies the other party by the sooner of the date this Contract expires or the July 1st following the last school year of employment under this Contract, of the intent to discontinue employment.
- 4. It is hereby mutually stipulated and agreed by and between the parties hereto that nothing herein contained shall operate or be construed as a waiver of any of the rights, powers, privileges, or duties of either party hereto, by and under the laws of the State of Idaho, otherwise than is herein expressly stated, and that no property rights attach to this Contract beyond the term of this Contract.
- 5. The terms of this Contract shall be subject to amendment and adjustment to conform to the terms of any negotiated agreement between the parties as long as those terms do not conflict with the terms of this Contract.

BRUNEAU GRAND VIEW JOINT SCHOOL I	DISTRICT NO. <u>365</u> in <u>ELMORE/OWYHEE</u> COUNTY(IES), STATE OF IDAHO
	ADMINISTRATOR
	CHAIRMAN, BOARD OF TRUSTEES
Attest:	SUPERINTENDENT OR CLERK

THIS CONTRACT, made this April 13, 2022, by and between **BRUNEAU GRAND VIEW JOINT** School District No. <u>365</u>, **BRUNEAU**, Idaho ("the District"), and **BRITNIE A MEYERS** ("the Certified Personnel").

WITNESSETH:

1. The District hereby employs the Certified Personnel pursuant to Section 33-514(2)(b), Idaho Code, for the duration of the 2021-2022 school year, consisting of a period of 154.0 days, and agrees to pay the Certified Personnel for said services a sum of *FIFTY THOUSAND SEVEN HUNDRED FORTY THREE DOLLARS AND *00* CENTS (\$50743.00) of which 1/12 shall be payable on the 25th day(s) of the months September, year of 2022 to August year of 2023, inclusive, and such other monetary benefits as accorded to its certificated employees by the District.

2. .

- 3. Assignment(s): **ELEMENTARY TEACHER** and such other duties as may be assigned by the District for which the Certified Personnel is properly certified and endorsed.
- 4. The Certified Personnel agrees to perform all assignments made by the District in accordance with the highest professional standards and to have and maintain the legal qualifications required for certification or to teach in the aforesaid grades or subjects during all times that performance is required hereunder.
- 5. It is understood and agreed between the parties that this Contract is subject to the applicable laws of the State of Idaho, the duly adopted rules of the State Board of Education and the policies of the District which are, by reference, incorporated herein and made a part of this Contract the same as if fully set forth herein.
- 6. Any material false statement knowingly made in the written application for a position with the District shall constitute sufficient ground for voiding this Contract.
- 7. The District Board of Trustees may terminate or reduce the full-time equivalency status of this contract upon conclusion of the school year stated in Section 1 of this contract, without owing any further compensation, in the event that the Board institutes a reduction in force pursuant to Section 33-522A, Idaho Code, resulting in the termination or reduction of the employment relationship between the District and the Certified Personnel.
- 8. It is mutually understood and agreed by and between the parties that nothing herein contained shall operate or be construed as a waiver of any of the rights, powers, privileges, or duties of either party hereto, by and under the laws of the State of Idaho, except as expressly stated in this Contract:
- 9. The terms of this Contract shall be subject to amendment and adjustment to conform to the terms of a Master Contract, if any, applicable for the same school year as this Contract, including, but not limited to, amendments or modifications made pursuant to Section 33-522, Idaho Code.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the District has caused this Contract to be executed in its name by its proper officials and the Certified Personnel has executed the same all on the date first above written.

ार्क पुरुष के प्राप्त हो है। जिसके अपने के अपने प्राप्त के प्राप्त के प्राप्त के प्राप्त की है हैं

	CERTIFIED DEDCOMME	
	 CERTIFIED PERSONNEL	- I
	CHAIRMAN, BOARD OF TRUSTEES	F 1.5
Attest:	SUPERINTENDENT OR CLERK	

THIS CONTRACT, made this <u>May 26, 2022</u>, by and between <u>BRUNEAU GRAND VIEW JOINT</u> School District No. <u>365</u>, <u>BRUNEAU</u>, Idaho ("the District"), and <u>Kenneth Maroney</u> ("the Certified Personnel").

WITNESSETH:

- 1. The District hereby employs the Certified Personnel pursuant to Section 33-514(2)(b), Idaho Code, for the duration of the 2022-2023 school year, consisting of a period of 158 days, and agrees to pay the Certified Personnel for said services a sum Of (50,743) *FIFTY THOUSAND SEVEN HUNDRED FORTY-THREE DOLLARS* of which 1/12 shall be payable on the 25th day(s) of the months September, year of 2022 to August year of 2023, inclusive, and such other monetary benefits as accorded to its certificated employees by the District.
- 2. Assignment(s): <u>SECONDARY MATH TEACHER</u> and such other duties as may be assigned by the District for which the Certified Personnel is properly certified and endorsed.
- 3. The Certified Personnel agrees to perform all assignments made by the District in accordance with the highest professional standards and to have and maintain the legal qualifications required for certification or to teach in the aforesaid grades or subjects during all times that performance is required hereunder.
- 4. It is understood and agreed between the parties that this Contract is subject to the applicable laws of the State of Idaho, the duly adopted rules of the State Board of Education and the policies of the District which are, by reference, incorporated herein and made a part of this Contract the same as if fully set forth herein, and that no property rights attach to this Contract beyond the term of this Contract.
- 5. A full year under this Contract will count towards renewable contract status, in accordance with Section 33-515, Idaho Code.
- 6. Any material false statement knowingly made in the written application for a position with the District shall constitute sufficient ground for voiding this Contract.
- 7. It is mutually understood and agreed by and between the parties that nothing herein contained shall operate or be construed as a waiver of any of the rights, powers, privileges, or duties of either party hereto, by and under the laws of the State of Idaho, except as expressly stated in this Contract.
- 8. The terms of this Contract shall be subject to amendment and adjustment to conform to the terms of a Master Contract, if any, applicable for the same school year as this Contract, including, but not limited to, amendments or modifications made pursuant to Section 33-522, Idaho Code.

BRUNEAU GRAND VIEW JOINT SCHOOL	DISTRICT NO.365 in Elmore/Owyhee COUNTIES, STATE OF IDAHO
	CERTIFIED PERSONNEL
·	CHAIRMAN, BOARD OF TRUSTEES
Attest:	SUPERINTENDENT OR CLERK

THIS CONTRACT, made this <u>July 8, 2022</u>, by and between <u>BRUNEAU GRAND VIEW JOINT</u> School District No. <u>365</u>, BRUNEAU, Idaho ("the District"), and <u>Laura Morrison</u> ("the Certified Personnel").

WITNESSETH:

- 1. The District hereby employs the Certified Personnel pursuant to Section 33-514(2)(b), Idaho Code, for the duration of the 2022-2023 school year, consisting of a period of 158 days, and agrees to pay the Certified Personnel for said services a sum Of (43,488) *FORTY THREE THOUSAND FOUR HUNDRED EIGHTY-EIGHT DOLLARS* of which 1/12 shall be payable on the 25th day(s) of the months September, year of 2022 to August year of 2023, inclusive, and such other monetary benefits as accorded to its certificated employees by the District.
- 2. Assignment(s): <u>ELEMENTARY SPECIAL ED TEACHER</u> and such other duties as may be assigned by the District for which the Certified Personnel is properly certified and endorsed.
- 3. The Certified Personnel agrees to perform all assignments made by the District in accordance with the highest professional standards and to have and maintain the legal qualifications required for certification or to teach in the aforesaid grades or subjects during all times that performance is required hereunder.
- 4. It is understood and agreed between the parties that this Contract is subject to the applicable laws of the State of Idaho, the duly adopted rules of the State Board of Education and the policies of the District which are, by reference, incorporated herein and made a part of this Contract the same as if fully set forth herein, and that no property rights attach to this Contract beyond the term of this Contract.
- 5. A full year under this Contract will count towards renewable contract status, in accordance with Section 33-515, Idaho Code.
- 6. Any material false statement knowingly made in the written application for a position with the District shall constitute sufficient ground for voiding this Contract.
- 7. It is mutually understood and agreed by and between the parties that nothing herein contained shall operate or be construed as a waiver of any of the rights, powers, privileges, or duties of either party hereto, by and under the laws of the State of Idaho, except as expressly stated in this Contract.
- 8. The terms of this Contract shall be subject to amendment and adjustment to conform to the terms of a Master Contract, if any, applicable for the same school year as this Contract, including, but not limited to, amendments or modifications made pursuant to Section 33-522, Idaho Code.

BRUNEAU GRAND VIEW JOINT SCHO	OOL DISTRICT NO.365 in Elmore/Owyhee COUNTIES, STATE OF IDAHO
	CERTIFIED PERSONNEL
	CHAIRMAN, BOARD OF TRUSTEES
Attest:	SUPERINTENDENT OR CLERK

THIS CONTRACT, made this <u>9th</u> day of <u>AUGUST</u> year of <u>2022</u>, by and between <u>BRUNEAU GRAND VIEW JOINT</u> School District No. <u>365</u>, <u>BRUNEAU</u>, Idaho ("the District"), and <u>BRIAN ORBAN</u> ("the Certified Personnel").

WITNESSETH:

- The District hereby employs the Certified Personnel pursuant to Section 33-514(2)(a), and 33-514A, Idaho Code, on a limited one school-year basis, solely for the duration of the <u>2022-2023</u> school year, consisting of a period of <u>158 days</u>, and agrees to pay the Certified Personnel for said services a sum of <u>FORTY THOUSAND SEVEN HUNDERD FORTY-TWO</u>
 Dollars (\$40,742), of which <u>1/12</u> shall be payable on the <u>25TH</u> day(s) of the months <u>SEPTEMBER</u>, year of <u>2022</u>, to <u>AUGUST</u>, year of <u>2023</u>, inclusive, and such other monetary benefits as accorded to its certificated employees by the District.
- 2. Assignment(s): **ELEMENTARY TEACHER** and such other duties as may be assigned by the District for which the Certified Personnel is properly certified and endorsed.
- 3. The parties hereto agree that this is a one-year Contract entered into pursuant to Section 33-514 and 33-514A, Idaho Code, which is limited in duration to the school year set forth above, and that no property rights attach to this Contract beyond the term of this Contract. No further notice is required by the District to terminate the Contract at the conclusion of the school year, and such Contract will automatically terminate at the end of the school year. A full year under this Contract will count towards renewable contract status, in accordance with Section 33-515, Idaho Code.
- 4. The Certified Personnel agrees to perform all assignments made by the District in accordance with the highest professional standards and to have and maintain the legal qualifications required for certification or to teach in the aforesaid grades or subjects during all times that performance is required hereunder.
- 5. It is understood and agreed between the parties that this Contract is subject to the applicable laws of the State of Idaho, the duly adopted rules of the State Board of Education and the policies of the District which are, by reference, incorporated herein and made a part of this Contract the same as if fully set forth herein.
- 6. Any material false statement knowingly made in the written application for a position with the District shall constitute sufficient ground for voiding this Contract.
- 7. It is mutually understood and agreed by and between the parties that nothing herein contained shall operate or be construed as a waiver of any of the rights, powers, privileges, or duties of either party hereto, by and under the laws of the State of Idaho, except as expressly stated in this Contract.
- 8. The terms of this Contract shall be subject to amendment and adjustment to conform to the terms of a Master Contract, if any, applicable for the same school year as this Contract, including, but not limited to, amendments or modifications made pursuant to Section 33-522, Idaho Code.

	nel has executed the same all on the da		above written.
	SCHOOL DISTRICT NO	in	COUNTY(IES), STATE OF IDAHO
			CERTIFIED PERSONNEL
			CHAIRMAN, BOARD OF TRUSTEES
Attest:			_ SUPERINTENDENT OR CLERK

THIS CONTRACT, made this April 13, 2022, by and between **BRUNEAU GRAND VIEW JOINT** School District No. **365**, **BRUNEAU**, Idaho ("the District"), and **SARIAH M PEARSON** ("the Certified Personnel").

WITNESSETH:

1. The District hereby employs the Certified Personnel pursuant to Section 33-514(2)(b), Idaho Code, for the duration of the 2021-2022 school year, consisting of a period of 154.0 days, and agrees to pay the Certified Personnel for said services a sum of *FORTY THREE THOUSAND FOUR HUNDRED EIGHTY EIGHT DOLLARS AND *00* CENTS (\$43488.00) of which 1/12 shall be payable on the 25th day(s) of the months September, year of 2022 to August year of 2023, inclusive, and such other monetary benefits as accorded to its certificated employees by the District.

2. .

- Assignment(s): <u>ELEMTARY TEACHER</u> and such other duties as may be assigned by the District for which the Certified Personnel is properly certified and endorsed.
- 4. The Certified Personnel agrees to perform all assignments made by the District in accordance with the highest professional standards and to have and maintain the legal qualifications required for certification or to teach in the aforesaid grades or subjects during all times that performance is required hereunder.

그가 어디에 늦어서 그를 왕석 듯하는 정한테 함께는 시장

· 医多性性性 医多性小脑膜 医多性 医皮肤 (多数表生物) 现代的基础设计员

医克勒氏病 随时放弃 医抗性神经神经病 医多种毒素

- 5. It is understood and agreed between the parties that this Contract is subject to the applicable laws of the State of Idaho, the duly adopted rules of the State Board of Education and the policies of the District which are, by reference, incorporated herein and made a part of this Contract the same as if fully set forth herein.
- 6. Any material false statement knowingly made in the written application for a position with the District shall constitute sufficient ground for voiding this Contract.
- 7. The District Board of Trustees may terminate or reduce the full-time equivalency status of this contract upon conclusion of the school year stated in Section 1 of this contract, without owing any further compensation, in the event that the Board institutes a reduction in force pursuant to Section 33-522A, Idaho Code, resulting in the termination or reduction of the employment relationship between the District and the Certified Personnel.
- 8. It is mutually understood and agreed by and between the parties that nothing herein contained shall operate or be construed as a waiver of any of the rights, powers, privileges, or duties of either party hereto, by and under the laws of the State of Idaho, except as expressly stated in this Contract.
- The terms of this Contract shall be subject to amendment and adjustment to conform to the terms of a Master Contract, if any, applicable for the same school year as this Contract, including, but not limited to, amendments or modifications made pursuant to Section 33-522, Idaho Code.

DRUI	VEAU GRAIVU VI	EM JOHA I SCHOOL D	MISTRICT NO. 303 III EIIIIOTE/OWYNEE COORTIES, STATE OF ID	MILL
			CERTIFIED PERSONNEL	
	H : = I		CHAIRMAN, BOARD OF TRUSTEES	
Attes	t:		SUPERINTENDENT OR CLERK	

THIS CONTRACT, made this <u>June 27, 2022</u>, by and between <u>BRUNEAU GRAND VIEW JOINT</u> School District No. <u>365</u>, <u>BRUNEAU</u>, Idaho ("the District"), and <u>Abigail Rice</u> ("the Certified Personnel").

WITNESSETH:

- The District hereby employs the Certified Personnel pursuant to Section 33-514(2)(b), Idaho Code, for the duration of
 the 2022-2023 school year, consisting of a period of 158 days, and agrees to pay the Certified Personnel for said
 services a sum Of (40,742) *FORTY THOUSAND SEVEN HUNDRED FORTY TWO DOLLARS* of which 1/12 shall be
 payable on the 25th day(s) of the months September, year of 2022 to August year of 2023, inclusive, and such other
 monetary benefits as accorded to its certificated employees by the District.
- 2. Assignment(s): **ELEMENTARY TEACHER** and such other duties as may be assigned by the District for which the Certified Personnel is properly certified and endorsed.
- 3. The Certified Personnel agrees to perform all assignments made by the District in accordance with the highest professional standards and to have and maintain the legal qualifications required for certification or to teach in the aforesaid grades or subjects during all times that performance is required hereunder.
- 4. It is understood and agreed between the parties that this Contract is subject to the applicable laws of the State of Idaho, the duly adopted rules of the State Board of Education and the policies of the District which are, by reference, incorporated herein and made a part of this Contract the same as if fully set forth herein, and that no property rights attach to this Contract beyond the term of this Contract.
- 5. A full year under this Contract will count towards renewable contract status, in accordance with Section 33-515, Idaho Code.
- 6. Any material false statement knowingly made in the written application for a position with the District shall constitute sufficient ground for voiding this Contract.
- 7. It is mutually understood and agreed by and between the parties that nothing herein contained shall operate or be construed as a waiver of any of the rights, powers, privileges, or duties of either party hereto, by and under the laws of the State of Idaho, except as expressly stated in this Contract.
- 8. The terms of this Contract shall be subject to amendment and adjustment to conform to the terms of a Master Contract, if any, applicable for the same school year as this Contract, including, but not limited to, amendments or modifications made pursuant to Section 33-522, Idaho Code.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the District has caused this Contract to be executed in its name by its proper officials and the Certified personnel has executed the same all on the date first above written

BRUNEAU GRAND VIEW JOINT SCHO	JOL DISTRICT NO.365 IN Elmore/Owynee COUNTIES, STATE OF IDAHO
	CERTIFIED PERSONNEL
	CHAIRMAN, BOARD OF TRUSTEES
Attest:	SUPERINTENDENT OR CLERK

THIS CONTRACT, made this April 13, 2022, by and between **BRUNEAU GRAND VIEW JOINT** School District No. <u>365</u>, **BRUNEAU**, Idaho ("the District"), and **JOSH J RISHELL** ("the Certified Personnel").

WITNESSETH:

1. The District hereby employs the Certified Personnel pursuant to Section 33-514(2)(b), Idaho Code, for the duration of the 2021-2022 school year, consisting of a period of 154.0 days, and agrees to pay the Certified Personnel for said services a sum of *FORTY THREE THOUSAND FOUR HUNDRED EIGHTY EIGHT DOLLARS AND *00* CENTS (\$43488.00) of which 1/12 shall be payable on the 25th day(s) of the months September, year of 2022 to August year of 2023, inclusive, and such other monetary benefits as accorded to its certificated employees by the District.

2.

- 3. Assignment(s): <u>SECONDARY TEACHER</u> and such other duties as may be assigned by the District for which the Certified Personnel is properly certified and endorsed.
- 4. The Certified Personnel agrees to perform all assignments made by the District in accordance with the highest professional standards and to have and maintain the legal qualifications required for certification or to teach in the aforesaid grades or subjects during all times that performance is required hereunder.
- 5. It is understood and agreed between the parties that this Contract is subject to the applicable laws of the State of Idaho, the duly adopted rules of the State Board of Education and the policies of the District which are, by reference, incorporated herein and made a part of this Contract the same as if fully set forth herein.

一点 植色类似 医电池

- 6. Any material false statement knowingly made in the written application for a position with the District shall constitute sufficient ground for voiding this Contract.
- 7. The District Board of Trustees may terminate or reduce the full-time equivalency status of this contract upon conclusion of the school year stated in Section 1 of this contract, without owing any further compensation, in the event that the Board institutes a reduction in force pursuant to Section 33-522A, Idaho Code, resulting in the termination or reduction of the employment relationship between the District and the Certified Personnel.
- 8. It is mutually understood and agreed by and between the parties that nothing herein contained shall operate or be construed as a waiver of any of the rights, powers, privileges, or duties of either party hereto, by and under the laws of the State of Idaho, except as expressly stated in this Contract.
- 9. The terms of this Contract shall be subject to amendment and adjustment to conform to the terms of a Master Contract, if any, applicable for the same school year as this Contract, including, but not limited to, amendments or modifications made pursuant to Section 33-522, Idaho Code.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the District has caused this Contract to be executed in its name by its proper officials and the Certified Personnel has executed the same all on the date first above written.

BRUNEA	AU GRA	ND VIEW	JOINT SCHOOL D	STRICT NO.3	55 In Elmore/Owyhee COUNTIES, STATE O	FIDAHO
	t		S. S	(er\$),	CERTIFIED PERSONNEL	
					CHAIRMAN, BOARD OF TRUSTEES	3
Attest:	Err Di	si.			SUPERINTENDENT OR CLERK	11 229 1

A Hilliam .

THIS CONTRACT, made this April 13, 2022, by and between **BRUNEAU GRAND VIEW JOINT** School District No. **365**, **BRUNEAU**, Idaho ("the District"), and **ALAN G SCHOEN** ("the Certified Personnel").

WITNESSETH:

- 1. The District hereby employs the Certified Personnel pursuant to Section 33-514(2)(b), Idaho Code, for the duration of the 2021-2022 school year, consisting of a period of 154.0 days, and agrees to pay the Certified Personnel for said services a sum of *SEVENTY SIX THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED NINETY SIX DOLLARS AND *00* CENTS (\$76696.00) of which 1/12 shall be payable on the 25th day(s) of the months September, year of 2022 to August year of 2023, inclusive, and such other monetary benefits as accorded to its certificated employees by the District.
- 2.
- 3. Assignment(s): SECONDARY TEACHER and such other duties as may be assigned by the District for which the Certified Personnel is properly certified and endorsed.
- 4. The Certified Personnel agrees to perform all assignments made by the District in accordance with the highest professional standards and to have and maintain the legal qualifications required for certification or to teach in the aforesaid grades or subjects during all times that performance is required hereunder.
- 5. It is understood and agreed between the parties that this Contract is subject to the applicable laws of the State of Idaho, the duly adopted rules of the State Board of Education and the policies of the District which are, by reference, incorporated herein and made a part of this Contract the same as if fully set forth herein.
- 6. Any material false statement knowingly made in the written application for a position with the District shall constitute sufficient ground for voiding this Contract.
- 7. The District Board of Trustees may terminate or reduce the full-time equivalency status of this contract upon conclusion of the school year stated in Section 1 of this contract, without owing any further compensation, in the event that the Board institutes a reduction in force pursuant to Section 33-522A, Idaho Code, resulting in the termination or reduction of the employment relationship between the District and the Certified Personnel.
- 8. It is mutually understood and agreed by and between the parties that nothing herein contained shall operate or be construed as a waiver of any of the rights, powers, privileges, or duties of either party hereto, by and under the laws of the State of Idaho, except as expressly stated in this Contract.
- The terms of this Contract shall be subject to amendment and adjustment to conform to the terms of a Master Contract, if any, applicable for the same school year as this Contract, including, but not limited to, amendments or modifications made pursuant to Section 33:522, Idaho Code.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the District has caused this Contract to be executed in its name by its proper officials and the Certified Personnel has executed the same all on the date first above written.

BRUNEAU	GRAND VI	EW JO	JIN I SC	HOOL DI	STRICE	NO.36	5 In	Elmore/Owynee COUNTIES, STATE OF IL	JAHC
								CERTIFIED PERSONNEL	
	4		ê işa	i ju	R		æ,	CHAIRMAN, BOARD OF TRUSTEES	
Attest:				180 0		_5i		SUPERINTENDENT OR CLERK	

THIS CONTRACT, made this <u>9th</u> day of <u>AUGUST</u> year of <u>2022</u>, by and between <u>BRUNEAU GRAND VIEW JOINT</u> School District No. 365, BRUNEAU , Idaho ("the District"), and <u>Jessica VanMeer</u> ("the Certified Personnel").

WITNESSETH:

- 1. The District hereby employs the Certified Personnel pursuant to Section 33-514(2)(a), and 33-514A, Idaho Code, on a limited one school-year basis, solely for the duration of the <u>2022-2023</u> school year, consisting of a period of <u>158 days</u>, and agrees to pay the Certified Personnel for said services a sum of <u>FORTY THOUSAND SEVEN HUNDERD FORTY-TWO</u> Dollars (\$40,742), of which <u>1/12</u> shall be payable on the <u>25TH</u> day(s) of the months <u>SEPTEMBER</u>, year of <u>2022</u>, to <u>AUGUST</u>, year of <u>2023</u>, inclusive, and such other monetary benefits as accorded to its certificated employees by the District.
- 2. Assignment(s): **ELEMENTARY TEACHER** and such other duties as may be assigned by the District for which the Certified Personnel is properly certified and endorsed.
- 3. The parties hereto agree that this is a one-year Contract entered into pursuant to Section 33-514 and 33-514A, Idaho Code, which is limited in duration to the school year set forth above, and that no property rights attach to this Contract beyond the term of this Contract. No further notice is required by the District to terminate the Contract at the conclusion of the school year, and such Contract will automatically terminate at the end of the school year. A full year under this Contract will count towards renewable contract status, in accordance with Section 33-515, Idaho Code.
- 4. The Certified Personnel agrees to perform all assignments made by the District in accordance with the highest professional standards and to have and maintain the legal qualifications required for certification or to teach in the aforesaid grades or subjects during all times that performance is required hereunder.
- 5. It is understood and agreed between the parties that this Contract is subject to the applicable laws of the State of Idaho, the duly adopted rules of the State Board of Education and the policies of the District which are, by reference, incorporated herein and made a part of this Contract the same as if fully set forth herein.
- 6. Any material false statement knowingly made in the written application for a position with the District shall constitute sufficient ground for voiding this Contract.
- 7. It is mutually understood and agreed by and between the parties that nothing herein contained shall operate or be construed as a waiver of any of the rights, powers, privileges, or duties of either party hereto, by and under the laws of the State of Idaho, except as expressly stated in this Contract.
- 8. The terms of this Contract shall be subject to amendment and adjustment to conform to the terms of a Master Contract, if any, applicable for the same school year as this Contract, including, but not limited to, amendments or modifications made pursuant to Section 33-522, Idaho Code.

IN WITNESS WHER	REOF the District has caused this C	ontract to b	e executed in its name by its proper officials and the
Certified Personnel	has executed the same all on the	date first al	pove written.
	SCHOOL DISTRICT NO	in	COUNTY(IES), STATE OF IDAHO
1-11-1-1			_ CERTIFIED PERSONNEL
y			CHAIRMAN, BOARD OF TRUSTEES
Attest:			SUPERINTENDENT OR CLERK

THIS CONTRACT, made this April 13, 2022, by and between **BRUNEAU GRAND VIEW JOINT** School District No. <u>365</u>, **BRUNEAU**, Idaho ("the District"), and **SUSAN M WAMPLER** ("the Certified Personnel").

WITNESSETH:

The District hereby employs the Certified Personnel pursuant to Section 33-514(2)(b), Idaho Code, for the duration of the 2021-2022 school year, consisting of a period of 154.0 days, and agrees to pay the Certified Personnel for said services a sum of *FIFTY FOUR THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED THIRTY SIX DOLLARS AND *00* CENTS
 (\$54636.00) of which 1/12 shall be payable on the 25th day(s) of the months September, year of 2022 to August year of 2023, inclusive, and such other monetary benefits as accorded to its certificated employees by the District.

2

- 3. Assignment(s): **ELEMENTARY TEACHER** and such other duties as may be assigned by the District for which the Certified Personnel is properly certified and endorsed.
- 4. The Certified Personnel agrees to perform all assignments made by the District in accordance with the highest professional standards and to have and maintain the legal qualifications required for certification or to teach in the aforesaid grades or subjects during all times that performance is required hereunder.
- 5. It is understood and agreed between the parties that this Contract is subject to the applicable laws of the State of Idaho, the duly adopted rules of the State Board of Education and the policies of the District which are, by reference, incorporated herein and made a part of this Contract the same as if fully set forth herein.
- 6. Any material false statement knowingly made in the written application for a position with the District shall constitute sufficient ground for voiding this Contract.
- 7. The District Board of Trustees may terminate or reduce the full-time equivalency status of this contract upon conclusion of the school year stated in Section 1 of this contract, without owing any further compensation, in the event that the Board institutes a reduction in force pursuant to Section 33-522A, Idaho Code, resulting in the termination or reduction of the employment relationship between the District and the Certified Personnel.
- 8. It is mutually understood and agreed by and between the parties that nothing herein contained shall operate or be construed as a waiver of any of the rights, powers, privileges, or duties of either party hereto, by and under the laws of the State of Idaho, except as expressly stated in this Contract.
- 9. The terms of this Contract shall be subject to amendment and adjustment to conform to the terms of a Master Contract, if any, applicable for the same school year as this Contract, including, but not limited to, amendments or modifications made pursuant to Section 33-522, Idaho Code.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the District has caused this Contract to be executed in its name by its proper officials and the Certified Personnel has executed the same all on the date first above written.

	25	CERTIFIED PERSONNEL
1		CHAIRMAN, BOARD OF TRUSTEES

医皮肤的 建铁石 网络拉拉斯斯斯斯斯 医二甲甲酚酚

THIS CONTRACT, made this April 13, 2022, by and between **BRUNEAU GRAND VIEW JOINT** School District No. **365**, **BRUNEAU**, Idaho ("the District"), and **EMILY A WATERLANDER** ("the Certified Personnel").

WITNESSETH:

- 1. The District hereby employs the Certified Personnel pursuant to Section 33-514(2)(b), Idaho Code, for the duration of the 2021-2022 school year, consisting of a period of <u>154.0</u> days, and agrees to pay the Certified Personnel for said services a sum of *FORTY FIVE THOUSAND THREE HUNDRED TWO DOLLARS AND *00* CENTS (\$45302.00) of which <u>1/12</u> shall be payable on the 25th day(s) of the months <u>September</u>, year of <u>2022</u> to <u>August</u> year of <u>2023</u>, inclusive, and such other monetary benefits as accorded to its certificated employees by the District.
- 2. Assignment(s): **ELEMENTARY TEACHER** and such other duties as may be assigned by the District for which the Certified Personnel is properly certified and endorsed.
- 3. The Certified Personnel agrees to perform all assignments made by the District in accordance with the highest professional standards and to have and maintain the legal qualifications required for certification or to teach in the aforesaid grades or subjects during all times that performance is required hereunder.
- 4. It is understood and agreed between the parties that this Contract is subject to the applicable laws of the State of Idaho, the duly adopted rules of the State Board of Education and the policies of the District which are, by reference, incorporated herein and made a part of this Contract the same as if fully set forth herein, and that no property rights attach to this Contract beyond the term of this Contract and the non-renewal procedures provided in Section33-514(2)(c) Idaho Code.
- 5. A full year under this Contract will count towards renewable contract status, in accordance with Section 33-515, Idaho Code.

and where any first and a fill halped by the principles Artificial temperature states of the second common and

- 6. Any material false statement knowingly made in the written application for a position with the District shall constitute sufficient ground for voiding this Contract.
- 7. It is mutually understood and agreed by and between the parties that nothing herein contained shall operate or be construed as a waiver of any of the rights, powers, privileges, or duties of either party hereto, by and under the laws of the State of Idaho, except as expressly stated in this Contract.
- 8. The terms of this Contract shall be subject to amendment and adjustment to conform to the terms of a Master Contract, if any, applicable for the same school year as this Contract, including, but not limited to, amendments or modifications made pursuant to Section 33-522, Idaho Code.

CERTIFIED PERSONNELCHAIRMAN BOARD OF TR	
	STEES ,
Attest:SUPERINTENDENT OR CLI	(

THIS CONTRACT, made this April 12, 2021, by and between **BRUNEAU GRAND VIEW JOINT** School District No. **365**, **BRUNEAU**, Idaho ("the District"), and **JONATHAN A WATERLANDER** ("the Certified Personnel").

WITNESSETH

- The District hereby employs the Certified Personnel pursuant to Section 33-514(2)(b), Idaho Code, for the duration of the 2021-2022 school year, consisting of a period of <u>154.0</u> days, and agrees to pay the Certified Personnel for said services a sum of *FORTY ONE THOUSAND FOUR HUNDRED EIGHTY SIX DOLLARS AND *00* CENTS
 (\$41486.00) of which <u>1/12</u> shall be payable on the 25th day(s) of the months <u>September</u>, year of <u>2022</u> to <u>August</u> year of <u>2023</u>, inclusive, and such other monetary benefits as accorded to its certificated employees by the District.
- 2. Assignment(s): **SCIENCE TEACHER** and such other duties as may be assigned by the District for which the Certified Personnel is properly certified and endorsed.
- 3. The Certified Personnel agrees to perform all assignments made by the District in accordance with the highest professional standards and to have and maintain the legal qualifications required for certification or to teach in the aforesaid grades or subjects during all times that performance is required hereunder.
- 4. It is understood and agreed between the parties that this Contract is subject to the applicable laws of the State of Idaho, the duly adopted rules of the State Board of Education and the policies of the District which are, by reference, incorporated herein and made a part of this Contract the same as if fully set forth herein, and that no property rights attach to this Contract beyond the term of this Contract.
- 5. A full year under this Contract will count towards renewable contract status, in accordance with Section 33-515, Idaho Code.
- 6. Any material false statement knowingly made in the written application for a position with the District shall constitute sufficient ground for voiding this Contract.
- 7. It is mutually understood and agreed by and between the parties that nothing herein contained shall operate or be construed as a waiver of any of the rights, powers, privileges, or duties of either party hereto, by and under the laws of the State of Idaho, except as expressly stated in this Contract.
- 8. The terms of this Contract shall be subject to amendment and adjustment to conform to the terms of a Master Contract, if any, applicable for the same school year as this Contract, including, but not limited to, amendments or modifications made pursuant to Section 33-522, Idaho Code.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the District has caused this Contract to be executed in its name by its proper officials and the Certified personnel has executed the same all on the date first above written

BRUNEAU GRAND VIEW J	OINT SCHOOL DISTRICT NO.365 in Elmore/Owynee COUNTIES, STATE OF IDAHO
	CERTIFIED PERSONNEL
	CHAIRMAN, BOARD OF TRUSTEES
Attest:	SUPERINTENDENT OR CLERK

DOLINEAU COAND MEM PAINT COMOAL DISTRICT NO ACE 1 . C.

THIS CONTRACT, made this April 13, 2021, by and between **BRUNEAU GRAND VIEW JOINT** School District No. **365**, **BRUNEAU**, Idaho ("the District"), and **SAMUEL J WARD** ("the Certified Personnel").

WITNESSETH:

- The District hereby employs the Certified Personnel pursuant to Section 33-514(2)(b), Idaho Code, for the duration of the 2021-2022 school year, consisting of a period of <u>154.0</u> days, and agrees to pay the Certified Personnel for said services a sum of *FORTY ONE THOUSAND FOUR HUNDRED EIGHTY SIX DOLLARS AND *00* CENTS
 (\$41486.00) of which <u>1/12</u> shall be payable on the 25th day(s) of the months <u>September</u>, year of <u>2022</u> to <u>August</u> year of <u>2023</u>, inclusive, and such other monetary benefits as accorded to its certificated employees by the District.
- Assignment(s): <u>P.E TEACHER</u> and such other duties as may be assigned by the District for which the Certified Personnel is properly certified and endorsed.
- 3. The Certified Personnel agrees to perform all assignments made by the District in accordance with the highest professional standards and to have and maintain the legal qualifications required for certification or to teach in the aforesaid grades or subjects during all times that performance is required hereunder.
- 4. It is understood and agreed between the parties that this Contract is subject to the applicable laws of the State of Idaho, the duly adopted rules of the State Board of Education and the policies of the District which are, by reference, incorporated herein and made a part of this Contract the same as if fully set forth herein, and that no property rights attach to this Contract beyond the term of this Contract:
- 5. A full year under this Contract will count towards renewable contract status, in accordance with Section 33-515, Idaho Code.
- 6. Any material false statement knowingly made in the written application for a position with the District shall constitute sufficient ground for voiding this Contract.

常管体导动设备设备 新克尔 医氯酚尿 不 不 (1) (1) 医氯磺基酚医二

2000年,1920年,1920年,第18日 1980年,1980年

- 7. It is mutually understood and agreed by and between the parties that nothing herein contained shall operate or be construed as a waiver of any of the rights, powers, privileges, or duties of either party hereto, by and under the laws of the State of Idaho, except as expressly stated in this Contract.
- 8. The terms of this Contract shall be subject to amendment and adjustment to conform to the terms of a Master Contract, if any, applicable for the same school year as this Contract, including, but not limited to, amendments or modifications made pursuant to Section 33-522, Idaho Code.

BRUNEAU	GKAI	ID VIEW JOI	NI SCHOOL DI	SIRICI NO.	CERTIFIED PERSONNEL	IDAHO
	-				CHAIRMAN, BOARD OF TRUSTEES	
Attest:			4 5 4 5 E	15.5	SUPERINTENDENT OR CLERK	